## SB049 J.003

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Appropriations.

## SB23-049 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 19, strike "\$122,165" and substitute
- 2 "\$113,476".
- 3 Page 4, line 24, strike "\$56,990" and substitute "\$47,492".
- 4 Page 4, line 26, strike "0.9 FTE;" and substitute "0.8 FTE;".
- 5 Page 4, line 27, strike "\$21,975" and substitute "\$12,962".
- 6 Page 5, line 1, strike "\$43,200" and substitute "\$53,022".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*

JBC: Jon Catlett x4386